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Key Dates for Outreach Support 2024 – 2025
Term 1: Monday 16th September 2024 – Friday 13th December 2024 (12 weeks)

Deadline for SS2 Applications – Thursday 14th November 2024

SS2 Panel Meeting – Thursday 28th November 2024

9th to 13th December 2024 – Parent/Guardian Teacher Meetings in Mainstream Setting (Induction Paperwork)

16th to 20th December 2024 – Parent/Guardian/Pupil Visits to Ardmore House

Deadline for SS1 Applications – Monday 2nd December 2024

SS1 Panel Meeting – Thursday 12th December 2024

Term 2: Monday 13th January 2025 – Friday 4th April 2025 (11 weeks)

Deadline for SS2 Applications – Thursday 13th March 2025

SS2 Panel Meeting – Thursday 27th March 2025

31st March to 4th April 2025 – Parent/Guardian Teacher Meetings in Mainstream Setting (Induction Paperwork)

7th to 11th April 2025 – Parent/Guardian/Pupil Visits to Ardmore House

Deadline for SS1 Applications – Monday 31st March 2025

SS1 Panel Meeting – Monday 7th April 2025

Term 3: Tuesday 6th May 2025 – Friday 20th June 2025 (7 weeks)

Deadline for SS2 Applications – Thursday 22nd May 2025
SS2 Panel Meeting – Thursday 5th June 2025
9th to 13th June 2025 – Parent/Guardian Teacher Meetings in Mainstream Setting (Induction Paperwork)

16th to 20th June 2025 – Parent/Guardian/Pupil Visits to Ardmore House

Deadline for SS1 Applications – Monday 2nd June 2025
SS1 Panel Meeting – Friday 20th June 2025
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Telephone: 028 4461 4881 

Email: info@ardmorespec.downpatrick.ni.sch.uk
Website: www.ardmorehouse.org.uk
Acting Principal: Mrs. Ruth Spence

